
Willis - CDOT, Aaron <aaron.willis@state.co.us>

Fwd: Official Chaffee County interagency position
1 message

Willis - CDOT, Aaron <aaron.willis@state.co.us> Sun, Sep 17, 2023 at 7:15 PM
To: Aaron Willis - CDOT <aaron.willis@state.co.us>

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Keith Baker <kbaker@chaffeecounty.org>
Date: Thu, Sep 14, 2023 at 2:52 PM
Subject: Official Chaffee County interagency position
To: Stockinger - CDOT, Herman <herman.stockinger@state.co.us>
Cc: Hew Hallock <hhallock@slvdrg.org>, Vern Heersink <vheersink@alamosacounty.org>, Constan - CDOT, Julie <julie.constan@state.co.us>

Hello Herman and all,

Chaffee County and our three municipalities discussed the possible shift of Chaffee County from the SLV TPR to another TPR.

The County and all three municipalities wish to remain in the SLV TPR and not move to any other TPR. Please keep this in mind in future discussions about TPR realignment.

Thank you!

  Keith Baker, M.A.
Commander, United States Navy (Retired)
County Commissioner and Board Chair
Chaffee County, Colorado
Phone: 719.963.4164
kbaker@chaffeecounty.org

 

Business Hours: Please note that the standard business hours for Chaffee County Government are Monday - Thursday: 7:30am - 5:30pm.

I honor and respect boundaries around well-being, recharge, personal time, and rest. Unless otherwise stated, I neither require nor desire an immediate
response during your off time. Prioritize joy and renewal whenever and however you can.

Confidentiality Note: This email is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise
protected from disclosure.
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